Tariff No.	8					0	Revised I	Page No. <u>1</u>			
	Name/Perm d Trade Nam										
	All pages c tariff and/or the same a	ontained in any supple	this tariff ar ements to the	Page Number  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	SHEET ow in consected on this page. "In this page."  Current Revision  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ge have iss	ue dates tha	at are			
				Supplemer	nts in Effect						
Issued By:	John Lloyd										
Issue Date	e: July 16, 20	)15		/E 2 :: :		Effective D	ate: Septen	nber 1, 2015			
				(For Officia	l Use Only)						
Docket No	. TG			Date:			By:				

				SOD (	3/3/13						
Tariff No.	8					0	Revised Pa	age No.	18		
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC Registered Trade Name(s) Sunshine Disposal & Recycling  Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates											
Dotoo in this i	itana annhu	<u>Ite</u>	em 100 I	Residential S	Service Monthl	<u>y Rates</u>					
Rates in this i	item apply:										
residentia condomin (2) When rec recycling, condomin to the pro	Il property. iiums, etc., valiums, etc., valiums and yardwaiiums, and aperty owner	This include where service ocal governate service apartment but or manager	s single face is billed ment servi must be puildings of r.	mily dwelling directly to th ce level ordi rovided for s less than 5 (	ed) and yardwast gs, duplexes, apa ne occupant of ea nance, solid was single-family dwe (N) residential un	artments, mach resident ste collection llings, duple	obile homes tial unit, and n, curbside exes, mobile	s, /or homes,			
Rates below a	appiy in the	lollowing se	rvice area:								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		
1 Can	MG	\$ 10.35			45 Gal Can	MG	\$ 15.79				
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 15.84			45 Gal Can	WG	\$ 68.38				
1 Can	WG	\$ 22.32									
2 Cans	WG	\$ 29.09			64 Gal Cart**	MG	\$ 18.25				
3 Cans	WG	\$ 35.50			64 Gal Cart**	WG	\$ 32.16				
4 Cans	WG	\$ 42.67			96 Gal Cart**	MG	\$ 23.09				
5 Cans	WG	\$ 51.80			96 Gal Cart**	WG	\$ 35.28				
6 Cans	WG	\$ 59.67				ļ					
					**Company Pr Week Garbage; MG						
Note 1:	trip. No cre receptacles	will be char edit will be g s out for coll	ged for se iven for pa ection.	rvice reques	R=Monthly Recycling sted even if fewe cans. No credit v	r units are p will be given	picked up on if custome	a partice r fails to s	set		
Note 2:	The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:										
					er receptacle						
		Type of re			r pickup	1					
		32-gallon c		\$	4.84	1					
		60-gallon to		\$	15.20	1					
		90-gallon to	oter	\$	20.04	-					
		Bag/Box		\$	4.84	1					
Note 3:	Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$10.24 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.										
Issued By:	John Lloyd										
leeue Data: I	uly 16 2015	:				Effective D	lata: Cantan	nhor 1 0	015		
Issue Date: J	uiy 16, 2015	)	(For	Official Use	Only)	⊏nective D	ate: Septen	iber 1, 2	010		
			·								
Docket No. T	G			Date:		By:					

Tariff No0 Revised Page No0												
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC Registered Trade Name(s) Sunshine Disposal & Recycling												
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area:												
	Size or Type of Container											
D	1.0	V <sub>2</sub> l	0.1/1		or Type of Container							
Permanen		Yard	2 Yard \$ 23.78	3 Yard	4 Yard \$ 40.38	6 Yard \$ 43.52	Yard \$	Yard \$				
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$ 23.78	<u> </u>	\$ 40.38 \$ 70.77	\$ 43.52 \$ 93.56	\$	\$				
	ditional Pickup	\$	\$ 39.38		\$ 70.77	\$ 93.56	\$	\$				
Special F		\$	\$ 42.37	\$ 57.51	\$ 73.54	\$ 96.33	\$	\$				
Temporar		Ψ	Ψ 12.01	φ στ.στ	φ 70.01	Ψ 00.00	Ι Ψ	Ψ				
Initial De	•	\$	Note 3	Note 3	Note 3	Note 3	\$	\$				
Pickup R	•	\$	\$ 42.37		\$ 73.54	\$ 96.33	\$	\$				
	r Calendar Day	\$	\$ 2.76	\$ 4.14	\$ 5.51	\$ 83.26	\$	\$				
Rent Per	r Month	\$	\$ 23.78	\$ 27.86	\$ 40.38	\$ 43.52	\$	\$				
Note 2:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$5.57 each occurrence  Note 3: Initial delivery rates will be basd on Item 160 due to the distances, road conditions and terrain in Ferry County											
	John Lloyd e: July 16, 2015		(For Officia	al Use Only)		ate: Septen	nber 1, 2018	5				
Docket No	. TG		Date:			By:						

Tariff No.	8						0	_	Revised	Page	No.	28	
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC Registered Trade Name(s) Sunshine Disposal & Recycling													
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return													
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup													
rates stated per drop box, per pickup													
Service Area:													
_									Container				
Permanen		10 Y			/ard		/ard		Yard	30 Y		40 Y	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	50.68	\$	50.68	\$	56.03	\$	78.89	\$	108.11	\$	123.88
First Pick			27/hr		0.72/hr 0.72/hr	_	0.72/hr		10.72/hr		).72/hr ).72/hr	_	).72/hr
	ditional Pickup	\$85	27/hr	\$	0.72/nr	_	0.72/hr	\$1	10.72/hr		J. / Z/Nr	_	).72/hr
Special P Temporary		Ф		ĺΦ		\$		Φ		\$		\$	
Initial Del		\$85	27/hr	<b>Q</b> 11	0.72/hr	<b>Q</b> 11	0.72/hr	¢1	10.72/hr	<b>Q</b> 110	).72/hr	<b>Q11</b> (	).72/hr
Pickup R			27/hr		0.72/hr		0.72/hr		10.72/hr		0.72/hr		).72/hr
	Calendar Day	\$	3.52	\$	3.52	\$	3.70	\$	4.21	\$	4.98	\$	5.42
Rent Per	•	\$	50.68	\$	50.68	\$	56.03	\$	78.89	\$	108.11	\$	123.88
110111101	Worker	Ψ	00.00	ΙΨ_	00.00	ļΨ	00.00	Ψ	7 0.00	Ψ	100111	ΙΨ	120.00
Note 3:	Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 4: Initial delivery rates will be based on Item 160 due to the distances, road conditions and terrain in Ferry County.												
	John Lloyd : July 16, 2015		(	For (	Official U			ı Eff	ective Dat	e: Se	ptember	1, 20	015
Dookst Na	TC			Dat	0.				D				
Docket No.	TG			Dat	ಆ				By:				